



रजिस्टर्ड ए.डी. द्वारा/By Regd. A.D.

सं.सं. भाविप्रा/भोपाल/उप.म.प्र.(अभि.-वि.)/का.आ.-16/2022-23/1149(1-7)
Ref. No: AAI/BPL/DGM(E-E)/WO-16/2022-23

दिनांक: 27.09.2022 ✓
Date: 27.09.2022 ✓

सेवा में,

मेसर्स राजपति कंस्ट्रक्शन,
ए - 14, लेक सिटी एन्क्लेव,
बैरागढ़, भोपाल (म.प्र.) पिन - 462030
ई-मेल: jayantmishra1973@gmail.com

M/s Rajpati Construction,
A-14, Lake City Enclave,
Bairagarh, Bhopal (M.P.) Pin - 462030
E-mail: jayantmishra1973@gmail.com

विषय : "राजा भोज हवाई अड्डा, भोपाल की जीएलएफ / एमएसएसआर साइट के लिए 320 केवीए डीजी सेट का प्रतिस्थापन ।

Subject: "Replacement of 320 KVA DG Set for GLF / MSSR site at R. B. Airport, Bhopal."

संदर्भ : 1) दिनांक 25.08.2022 को खोली गई आपकी निविदा
Ref.: 1) Your tender opened on dated 25.08.2022 ✓

महोदय/Dear Sir,

- 1- उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा आपके द्वारा उद्धृत कुल ₹. 23,13,000.00 (₹. तेईस लाख तेरह हजार मात्र) जी.एस.टी. रहित की नियत मद दर पर अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से एतद् द्वारा स्वीकृत की जाती है, जो कि ई-निविदा की अनुमानित लागत ₹. 28,46,235.00 (₹. अट्ठाईस लाख छियालीस हजार दो सौ पैंतीस मात्र) जी.एस.टी. रहित से 18.73% कम है ।

Your E-Tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 23,13,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Thirteen Thousand only) Excl. GST which is 18.73% below the estimated cost put to E-Tender of Rs. 28,46,235.00 (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Forty Six Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Five Only) Excl. GST.

- 2- उप. महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, राजा भोज विमानतल, भोपाल इस कार्य के इंजीनियरिंग प्रभारी होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आप संविदा करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने एवं उसे पूरा करने हेतु 25.10.2022 तक उप. महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, भोपाल विमानपत्तन के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो। संविदा करार ₹ 500/- (पाँच सौ रुपये) के न्यायिकेतर (नॉन - ज्युडिशियल) स्टाम्प पेपर पर बनाया जायगा तथा स्टाम्प पेपर की लागत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी ।

Dy. Gen. Manager (Engg.-Elect.), Airports Authority of India, Raja Bhoj Airport, Bhopal shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the Dy. Gen. Manager (Engg.-Elect.), Airports Authority of India, Raja Bhoj Airport, Bhopal by 25.10.2022 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

Contd...2

- 3- कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने के 10 दिनों के अंदर प्रतिभूति जमा के रूप में रु. 2,31,300.00 (रु. दो लाख इकतीस हजार तीन सौ मात्र) की राशि इस कार्यालय में जमा करा दें अन्यथा करारनामों की संविदा की सामान्य शर्त के पृष्ठ संख्या - 15 पर दी गई शर्त 1ए के अनुसार उक्त राशि आपके बिल से काट ली जाएगी ।

Please deposit **Rs. 2,31,300.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty One Thousand Three Hundred Only)** towards Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause 1A on page 15 of the contract document.

- 4- आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप ठेका श्रमिक (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 के उपबंधों एवं ठेका श्रमिक (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) केन्द्रीय नियमावली 1971, बालक श्रम (प्रतिषेध एवं विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिकों (नियोजन और सेवा शर्त विनियमन) अधिनियम 1996, भवन और अन्य सन्निर्माण कर्मकार उपकर अधिनियम 1996 जैसा कि निविदा की ठेका सामान्य शर्तों के पृष्ठ क्रं. 48 की शर्त 19 एवं केंद्रीय एवं राज्य सरकार के नियमों में निर्दिष्ट है का अनुपालन करें ।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19 on page no. 48 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Government.

- 5- आपको वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, राजा भोज विमानतल, भोपाल से तत्काल संपर्क करने का भी निर्देश दिया जाता है । आपको कार्यस्थल (साइट) सौंपने का कार्य उनके द्वारा किया जाएगा ।

You are also directed to contact Sr. Manager (Engg.-Elect.), AAI, Bhopal Airport immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

- 6- कृपया नोट करे की कार्य पूरा करने के लिए आपको **02 (दो) माह** का समय प्रदान किया जाता है । यह समय इस पत्र के जारी करने की तिथि के 10वे दिन से माना जाएगा ।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **02 (Two) Months** to complete the work. The same shall be reckoned from 10th day from date of issue of this letter.

- 7- इस ठेके से संबंधित किसी भी प्रकार के पत्र व्यवहार के लिए उप महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत), भा.वि.प्रा., राजा भोज विमानतल भोपाल - 462036 को संबोधित करें ।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Dy. Gen. Manager (Engg.-Elect.), Airports Authority of India, R. B. Airport, Bhopal - 462036.

- 8- कृपया इस पत्र की प्राप्ति की सूचना दें तथा इसके साथ अनुलग्न अनुप्रति पर हस्ताक्षर करके टोकन के प्रतिग्रहण के रूप में अधोहस्ताक्षरी को वापस भेज दें ।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

- 9- यदि कोई विसंगति पाई जाती है तो अंग्रेजी भाषा ही मान्य होगी ।

In case any discrepancy is found, then English version will be taken as correct.

भवदीय / Yours Faithfully

(रामजी अवस्थी / Ramjee Awasthi)

उप महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत)

Dy. Gen. Manager (Engg.-Elect.)

भा.वि.प्रा., राजा भोज विमानतल, भोपाल - 462036

AAI, Raja Bhoj Airport, Bhopal - 462036.

कृते तथा ओर से, अध्यक्ष,

For and on behalf of Chairman,

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण.

Airports Authority of India.

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: SM(E-E), AAI, R.B. Airport, Bhopal

Name of Work: Replacement of 320 KVA DG Set for GLF / MSSR site at R. B. Airport, Bhopal.

Contract No: AAI/BPL/ENGG(E)/NIT-11/2022-23

Name of the Bidder/
Bidding Firm /
Company :

M/S RAJPATI CONSTRUCTION

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder (Without GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1.00	Supply, Installing, Testing and Commissioning of 'Silent Type' Diesel Generating set alongwith having Prime Power Rating of 320 KVA, 3 Phase, 50 Hz, 415 V AC System, comprising of Diesel Engine, Alternator, Engine Mounted instrument panel, Sound Attenuated Acoustic and weather proof enclosure as required complete with all other accessories as per specifications and as required.					
1.01	Diesel Engine: Diesel engine multi cylinder, 4 stroke, water cooled with engine driven or electrical motor driven radiator, turbo charged - after / inter cooled with charged air cooling, vaccume indicator, lube oil system, electronic governor, electric start, of suitable BHP at 1500 RPM for above output of alternator at 46 Degree C, and conforming to BS 5514, BS 649, IS 10000. The engine shall be fitted with all required accessories as per specifications.					
1.02	Alternator Synchronous alternator rated at 320 KVA, 415 volts at 1500 RPM, 3 phase 50 Hz, AC supply with 0.8 lagging power factor at 46 degree C. The alternator shall be having SPDP enclosure, brushless excitation, continuous duty, self-excited and self-regulated through AVR conforming to IS: 4722/BS 2613 suitable for tropical conditions and with class - "H" Insulation.					
1.03	Base Frame : Both the engine and alternator shall be mounted on common base frame made of MS channel with vibration isolation arrangement and shall be installed on existing cement concrete foundation as per recommendations of manufacturer.					

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder (Without GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1.04	Fuel Tank: Daily service fuel tank of 990 liters capacity fabricated out of 2 mm thick M.S./CRCA sheet complete with all standard accessories and fuel piping between fuel tank and diesel engine with MS class 'C' pipes of suitable dia. Complete with valves, level indications & accessories as required as per specifications.					
1.05	Exhaust System: Residential / Hospital type silencer, SS braided rubber expansion bellows/ joints, exhaust piping upto silencer etc. as required.					
1.06	Starting System: 24V DC starting system comprising of starter motors: voltage regulator and arrangement for initial excitation complete with suitable Nos. of batteries (12 V, 160 / 180 Amp. Hour capacity) as required as per specifications.					
1.07	Engine mounted Instrument panel with microprocessor based fully integrated generating set controller (PCC 3.3 / WOODWARD / DEIF or equivalent) having digital display & Control devices for safety and monitoring alongwith indicators as required as per specifications.					
1.08	All the above (except Day Oil tank) housed in an Accoustic and weather proof enclosure of thickness not less than 16 SWG CRCA sheet steel with arrangement for fresh air intake for cooling of the engine & alternator, extraction, discharging hot air into the atmosphere complying to CPCB norms etc. complete as required.					
1.09	AMF panel suitable for 320 KVA DG Set					
1.10	Diesel Generating set (320 KVA) as described above.	1.00	Each	2185000.00	2185000.00	INR Twenty One Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Only
2.00	Earthing with G. I. pipe 4.5 m long x 40 mm dia. (Drilling of 300 mm dia, 4.5 Mtr deep by using Borewell machine) including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe etc. including charcoal or coke and salt complete as required.	2.00	Set	28000.00	56000.00	INR Fifty Six Thousand Only
3.00	Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm G.I. strip in 40 mm dia G.I. pipe from earth electrode including connection with G.I. nut, bolt, spring, washer excavation and re-filling etc. as required.	9.00	Meter	1200.00	10800.00	INR Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Only
4.00	Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm G.I. strip on surface or in recess for connections etc. as required.	20.00	Meter	200.00	4000.00	INR Four Thousand Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder (Without GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
5.00	Earthing with copper earth plate 600 mm X 600 mm X 3 mm thick including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe of 2.7 metre long etc. with charcoal/ coke and salt as required.	2.00	Set	15000.00	30000.00	INR Thirty Thousand Only
6.00	Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm copper strip in 40 mm dia G.I. pipe from earth electrode including connection with brass nut, bolt, spring, washer excavation and re-filling etc. as required.	6.00	Meter	1200.00	7200.00	INR Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only
7.00	Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm copper strip on surface or in recess for connections etc. as required.	20.00	Meter	1000.00	20000.00	INR Twenty Thousand Only
Total in Figures					2313000.00	INR Twenty Three Lakh Thirteen Thousand Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Twenty Three Lakh Thirteen Thousand Only				


Dy. General Manager(E-E)
AAI, R.B. Airport, Bhopal